
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET DIV 1 BOYS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

50 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 St. Ignatius             22    2    3    4    5    8    9   13  16:59.6  0:29.5 

 2* Brunswick                70    1   12   17   19   21   22   24  17:25.8  1:06.7 

 3* Avon                     70    6   10   11   16   27   28   36  17:31.3  0:52.4 

  4 North                   135    7   25   30   35   38   39   59  18:10.3  1:37.2 

  5 St. Ignatius B          140   20   26   29   32   33   34   46  18:11.8  0:47.3 

  6 Shaker Hts.             152   14   15   40   41   42   45   49  18:22.2  1:34.0 

  7 Lakeside                177   18   31   37   44   47   52   55  18:35.7  1:32.7 

  8 Will. South             232   23   43   50   54   62   63   66  19:32.0  3:24.3 

  9 Cle. Heights            287   48   53   57   60   69   71   73  20:29.5  3:05.7 

 10 North B                 290   51   56   58   61   64   67       20:32.4  1:54.3 

 11 North C                 349   65   68   70   72   74            22:34.5  1:12.3 

 

Incomplete Teams: Euclid, Warren G Harding 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. St. Ignatius 

    2  Jack Miller, 12            16:47.5    5:25 

    3  Luke Wagner, 9             16:49.0    5:25 

    4  Joe Arquillo, 12           16:55.1    5:27 

    5  Vince Bartram, 12          17:09.3    5:32 

    8  Dylan Lynch, 12            17:17.0    5:34 

    9  Elliot Thorkelson, 11      17:18.5    5:35 

   13  Tim Trentel, 9             17:24.4    5:37 

Total Time = 1:24:57.8     Total Places = 22 

 

2*. Brunswick 

    1  Tyler Menear, 12           16:39.4    5:22 

   12  Jake Mehalik, 12           17:22.0    5:36 

   17  Josh Sumerauer, 12         17:37.8    5:41 

   19  Dan Maher, 11              17:43.8    5:43 

   21  Ben Eyssen, 11             17:46.1    5:44 

   22  Cody Bukszar, 12           17:47.6    5:44 

   24  Tim Bizon, 9               17:53.9    5:46 

Total Time = 1:27:09.0     Total Places = 70 

 

3*. Avon 

    6  Blake Pecoraro, 12         17:13.4    5:33 

   10  Austin Fasciana, 11        17:18.7    5:35 

   11  Sean Kane, 10              17:21.3    5:36 

   16  Ben Smith, 10              17:37.1    5:41 



   27  Alex Shermak, 11           18:05.7    5:50 

   28  Matt Beltz, 12             18:10.7    5:52 

   36  Michael Young, 9           18:35.4    6:00 

Total Time = 1:27:36.2     Total Places = 70 

 

4. North 

    7  Brandon Green, 11          17:16.0    5:34 

   25  Dan Car, 10                17:54.8    5:47 

   30  Jake Godec, 12             18:13.6    5:53 

   35  Jack Petrecca, 10          18:33.9    5:59 

   38  Clay Sherwood, 12          18:53.1    6:06 

   39  Bailey Kocin, 10           18:53.8    6:06 

   59  Adam Sellers, 12           20:26.4    6:36 

Total Time = 1:30:51.2     Total Places = 135 

 

5. St. Ignatius B 

   20  Jim Rogers, 9              17:45.5    5:44 

   26  Tom Sullivan, 9            18:02.4    5:49 

   29  Jeff Foerg, 11             18:12.0    5:52 

   32  Jake Maier, 12             18:26.6    5:57 

   33  Alex Falkenberg, 9         18:32.7    5:59 

   34  Liam Farrington, 12        18:33.0    5:59 

   46  Sean Williamson, 12        19:12.9    6:12 

Total Time = 1:30:59.0     Total Places = 140 

 

6. Shaker Hts. 

   14  Terrel Golden, 12          17:25.4    5:37 

   15  Jacob Herbst, 11           17:34.8    5:40 

   40  Brian Lief, 10             18:55.6    6:06 

   41  Louie Seguin, 10           18:55.8    6:06 

   42  Lee-Jayce Howard, 11       18:59.4    6:08 

   45  Rob Spielman, 12           19:10.8    6:11 

   49  James Caffrey, 10          19:30.1    6:17 

Total Time = 1:31:50.8     Total Places = 152 

 

7. Lakeside 

   18  Brandon Lopez, 12          17:41.3    5:42 

   31  Brady Bunnell, 11          18:21.9    5:55 

   37  William Taggart, 11        18:36.3    6:00 

   44  Logan Cleversy, 11         19:04.9    6:09 

   47  Caleb Henery, 11           19:13.9    6:12 

   52  Dylan Ackley, 11           19:43.8    6:22 

   55  Joshua Hotz, 10            20:01.3    6:27 

Total Time = 1:32:58.2     Total Places = 177 

 

8. Will. South 

   23  John Gecsey, 12            17:53.8    5:46 

   43  Jeffrey Meyer, 12          19:02.8    6:09 

   50  Marin Pecirep, 11          19:32.3    6:18 

   54  Christopher Krebs, 11      19:53.3    6:25 

   62  Daniel Trolli, 9           21:18.0    6:52 

   63  Marlon Richmond, 11        21:27.4    6:55 

   66  Nathan Barrus, 10          22:10.8    7:09 

Total Time = 1:37:40.0     Total Places = 232 

 

9. Cle. Heights 

   48  Isaac Korb, 11             19:21.8    6:15 

   53  Justyn Moore, 9            19:46.1    6:23 

   57  Gabrielle Wojnarowski, 12  20:20.4    6:34 

   60  Carlos Jones, 11           20:31.9    6:37 

   69  John Weeks, 9              22:27.5    7:15 

   71  Oche Williams, 11          22:30.4    7:16 

   73  Keion Johnson, 10          23:08.1    7:28 



Total Time = 1:42:27.5     Total Places = 287 

 

10. North B 

   51  Alex Duda, 11              19:36.6    6:20 

   56  Nick Yokoyama, 12          20:11.8    6:31 

   58  Danny Peysha, 11           20:23.9    6:35 

   61  Alex Hollerbach, 10        20:58.9    6:46 

   64  Tobin Pyle, 11             21:30.9    6:56 

   67  Joe Marchiano, 12          22:20.0    7:12 

Total Time = 1:42:41.9     Total Places = 290 

 

11. North C 

   65  Nick Watson, 9             21:57.3    7:05 

   68  Harsh Patel, 10            22:26.0    7:14 

   70  Charlie Jusko, 10          22:29.4    7:15 

   72  Andrew Cochell, 10         22:50.4    7:22 

   74  John Ginter, 12            23:09.5    7:28 

Total Time = 1:52:52.4     Total Places = 349 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Tyler Menear, 12           16:39.4    5:22  Brunswick             

    2  Jack Miller, 12            16:47.5    5:25  St. Ignatius          

    3  Luke Wagner, 9             16:49.0    5:25  St. Ignatius          

    4  Joe Arquillo, 12           16:55.1    5:27  St. Ignatius          

    5  Vince Bartram, 12          17:09.3    5:32  St. Ignatius          

    6  Blake Pecoraro, 12         17:13.4    5:33  Avon                  

    7  Brandon Green, 11          17:16.0    5:34  North                 

    8  Dylan Lynch, 12            17:17.0    5:34  St. Ignatius          

    9  Elliot Thorkelson, 11      17:18.5    5:35  St. Ignatius          

   10  Austin Fasciana, 11        17:18.7    5:35  Avon                  

   11  Sean Kane, 10              17:21.3    5:36  Avon                  

   12  Jake Mehalik, 12           17:22.0    5:36  Brunswick             

   13  Tim Trentel, 9             17:24.4    5:37  St. Ignatius          

   14  Terrel Golden, 12          17:25.4    5:37  Shaker Hts.           

   15  Jack Fitzgerald, 12        17:25.4    5:37  St. Ignatius          

   16  Jacob Herbst, 11           17:34.8    5:40  Shaker Hts.           



   17  Ben Smith, 10              17:37.1    5:41  Avon                  

   18  Jack Politowicz, 12        17:37.3    5:41  St. Ignatius          

   19  Josh Sumerauer, 12         17:37.8    5:41  Brunswick             

   20  Brandon Lopez, 12          17:41.3    5:42  Lakeside              

   21  Dan Maher, 11              17:43.8    5:43  Brunswick             

   22  Jim Rogers, 9              17:45.5    5:44  St. Ignatius B        

   23  Ben Eyssen, 11             17:46.1    5:44  Brunswick             

   24  Cody Bukszar, 12           17:47.6    5:44  Brunswick             

   25  John Gecsey, 12            17:53.8    5:46  Will. South           

   26  Tim Bizon, 9               17:53.9    5:46  Brunswick             

   27  Dan Car, 10                17:54.8    5:47  North                 

   28  Tom Sullivan, 9            18:02.4    5:49  St. Ignatius B        

   29  Alex Shermak, 11           18:05.7    5:50  Avon                  

   30  Logan Indre, 12            18:10.1    5:52  Brunswick             

   31  Matt Beltz, 12             18:10.7    5:52  Avon                  

   32  Jeff Foerg, 11             18:12.0    5:52  St. Ignatius B        

   33  Jake Godec, 12             18:13.6    5:53  North                 

   34  David Meler, 11            18:15.1    5:53  St. Ignatius          

   35  Brady Bunnell, 11          18:21.9    5:55  Lakeside              

   36  Jake Maier, 12             18:26.6    5:57  St. Ignatius B        

   37  Alex Falkenberg, 9         18:32.7    5:59  St. Ignatius B        

   38  Liam Farrington, 12        18:33.0    5:59  St. Ignatius B        

   39  Jack Petrecca, 10          18:33.9    5:59  North                 

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top 

 
   40  Michael Young, 9           18:35.4    6:00  Avon                  

   41  William Taggart, 11        18:36.3    6:00  Lakeside              

   42  Joey Yonoska, 9            18:39.4    6:01  Avon                  

   43  Clay Sherwood, 12          18:53.1    6:06  North                 

   44  Bailey Kocin, 10           18:53.8    6:06  North                 



   45  Brian Lief, 10             18:55.6    6:06  Shaker Hts.           

   46  Corey Hermann, 11          18:55.7    6:06  Avon                  

   47  Louie Seguin, 10           18:55.8    6:06  Shaker Hts.           

   48  Lee-Jayce Howard, 11       18:59.4    6:08  Shaker Hts.           

   49  Jeffrey Meyer, 12          19:02.8    6:09  Will. South           

   50  Logan Cleversy, 11         19:04.9    6:09  Lakeside              

   51  Rob Spielman, 12           19:10.8    6:11  Shaker Hts.           

   52  Sean Williamson, 12        19:12.9    6:12  St. Ignatius B        

   53  Caleb Henery, 11           19:13.9    6:12  Lakeside              

   54  Isaac Korb, 11             19:21.8    6:15  Cle. Heights          

   55  Jesse Peyatt, 11           19:28.0    6:17  Warren G Harding      

   56  James Caffrey, 10          19:30.1    6:17  Shaker Hts.           

   57  Marin Pecirep, 11          19:32.3    6:18  Will. South           

   58  Alex Duda, 11              19:36.6    6:20  North B               

   59  Dylan Ackley, 11           19:43.8    6:22  Lakeside              

   60  Sean Sovacool, 10          19:44.0    6:22  St. Ignatius B        

   61  Justyn Moore, 9            19:46.1    6:23  Cle. Heights          

   62  Christopher Krebs, 11      19:53.3    6:25  Will. South           

   63  Joshua Hotz, 10            20:01.3    6:27  Lakeside              

   64  Nick Yokoyama, 12          20:11.8    6:31  North B               

   65  Xavier Scott, 12           20:12.8    6:31  Euclid                

   66  Gabrielle Wojnarowski, 12  20:20.4    6:34  Cle. Heights          

   67  Danny Peysha, 11           20:23.9    6:35  North B               

   68  Adam Sellers, 12           20:26.4    6:36  North                 

   69  Carlos Jones, 11           20:31.9    6:37  Cle. Heights          

   70  Alex Hollerbach, 10        20:58.9    6:46  North B               

   71  Daniel Trolli, 9           21:18.0    6:52  Will. South           

   72  Marlon Richmond, 11        21:27.4    6:55  Will. South           

   73  Tobin Pyle, 11             21:30.9    6:56  North B               

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top 

 
   74  Nick Watson, 9             21:57.3    7:05  North C               

   75  Kyle Ritenour, 10          22:10.7    7:09  Warren G Harding      

   76  Nathan Barrus, 10          22:10.8    7:09  Will. South           

   77  Maxamillan Kellom, 11      22:18.5    7:12  Euclid                

   78  Joe Marchiano, 12          22:20.0    7:12  North B               

   79  Harsh Patel, 10            22:26.0    7:14  North C               

   80  John Weeks, 9              22:27.5    7:15  Cle. Heights          

   81  Charlie Jusko, 10          22:29.4    7:15  North C               

   82  Oche Williams, 11          22:30.4    7:16  Cle. Heights          

   83  Michael Rajko, 12          22:42.7    7:20  Will. South           

   84  Andrew Cochell, 10         22:50.4    7:22  North C               

   85  Keion Johnson, 10          23:08.1    7:28  Cle. Heights          

   86  John Ginter, 12            23:09.5    7:28  North C               
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